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Operational Date 
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of Facility& Source 

Facility Director, Address, 

&Telephone Number 

CSCD Director, Address 

 &Telephone Number 

Bexar County 

 

SATF – 3 

 

 

September 1. 2013 

Females – 50 

Males – 150 

TOTAL – 200 

DP 

JoAnn Salazar  

10975 Applewhite Road 

San Antonio, TX 78224 

T: (210) 631-0311   F: (210) 628-1766 

Email: JoAnn.salazar@bexar.org 
 

 

 Mr. Jarvis Anderson 

207 N. Comal 

San Antonio, Texas 78207 

T: (210) 335-7322 

F: (210) 335-0216 

Email: jarvis.anderson@bexar.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ISF 

 

 

June 1994 

Females – 0 

Males – 40 

TOTAL – 40 

CC 

JoAnn Salazar  

10975-A Applewhite Road 

San Antonio, TX 78224 

T: (210) 631-0311 F: (210) 628-1766 

Email: JoAnn.salazar@bexar.org 
 

 

DDRF 
 

 

September 2004 

Females – 30 

Males – 30 

TOTAL -  60 

DP 

Mark Herrera 

10975 Applewhite Road 

San Antonio, TX 78224 

T: (210) 631-0311   F: (210) 628-1766 

Email: mark.herrera2@bexar.org 

 
 

Bowie County 
SATF 

 
March 2008 

Females – 100 

Males – 0 

Total – 100 

DP 

Leslie Bennett 

141 Plaza West Road 

Texarkana, TX 75501 

T: (903) 832-2100   F: (903) 832-2158 

Email: bennettl@txkusa.org 

 

 

 

 Ms. Teri Giles 

Bi-State Justice Building 

100 North Stateline Ave. Box 12 

Texarkana, TX 75501-5669 

T: (903) 798-3052 

F: (903) 798-3370 

Email:  giles@txkusa.org 

  

 

Burnet County * 
ISF 

 
July 1994 

Females – 0 

Males – 54 

TOTAL – 54 

DP 

Glen Gilmore 

501 Coke Street 

Burnet, TX 78611 

T: (512) 756-7628   F: (512) 756-7465 

Email:  isf@tstar.net 

 

 Mr. Terry Kennedy 

1701 E. Polk 

Burnet, Texas 78611 

T: (512) 756-5482 

F: (512) 756-4371  

Email: 
tkennedy@burnetcountytexas.org 
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Cameron County 
CRTC 

 
April 2013 

Females – 0 

Males – 55 

TOTAL – 55 

DP 

Gene Loya 

531 South Iowa Avenue 

Brownsville, TX 78521 

T:  (956) 546-4017 F: (956) 574-8170 

Email:  gene.loya@cameroncscd.org 

 

 Mr. Tobin Lefler 

854 East Harrison, Street 

Brownsville, Texas 78520 

T: (956) 544-0832 

F: (956) 544-0831 

Email: tobin.lefler@cameroncscd.org 

 

 

Collin County 
ISF 

 
March 1990 

Females – 9 

Males – 27 

TOTAL – 36 

CC 

Brittany Gurney 

4800 Community Blvd.  

McKinney, TX 75071 

T: (972) 548-3678   F: (972) 547-5795 

        Email: bgurney@co.collin.tx.us 

 

 

Mr. Yoon Kim 

2100 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 12262 

McKinney, Texas 75071 

T: (972) 548-3665 

F: (972) 548-4688 

Email: ykim@co.collin.tx.us 

 

 

 

Dallas County 

 

 

SATF 

 

 
September 1991 

Females –80 

Males –160 

TOTAL –240 

CC/DP 
Greg Pearson 

200 Greene Road 

Lancaster, TX 75146 

T: (972) 441-4274   F: (972) 441-3048 

Email: greg.pearson@dallascounty.org 

 

Mr. Javed Syed 

Frank Crowley Courthouse 

133 N. Riverfront Blvd, 9th Floor 

Dallas, Texas 75207 

T: (214) 653-5183 

F: (214) 653-5217  

Email: javed.syed@dallascounty.org 

  

DDRF 

 
March 2008 

Females – 30 

Males – 30 

TOTAL – 60 

DP 

El Paso County 

SATF 

 
 

 

 

Sept, 2012 

 

  

Females – 30 

Males – 90 

TOTAL – 120 

DP 

Belinda Martinez 

3700 Mattox Street 

El Paso, TX 79925 

T: (915) 772-8537   F: (915) 775-2491 

Email:  belmartinez@epcounty.com 

 

 

Magdalena (Maggie) Morales Aina 

800 East Overland, Suite 100 

El Paso, Texas 79901 

T: (915) 546-8120 

F: (915) 546-8130 

Email: mmaina@epcounty.com 
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Gregg County 
SATF 

 
January 2008 

Females – 0 

Males – 52 

TOTAL – 52 

DP 

 

Paul Phillips 

523 South Suncamp Road 

White Oak, TX 75693 

T: (903) 759-5615 F: 903 759-0967 

Email: 

Paul.Phillips@communityhealthcore.com 

 

 

 

Mr. Gary Davis 

PO Box 3226 

Longview, TX 75606-3226 

T: (903) 236-8422 

F: (903) 757-7151 

Email: gary.davis@co.gregg.tx.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Harris County  
 

 

ISF 

 
May 1991 

Females - 0 

Males – 225 

TOTAL – 225 

DP 

Kelly Doyal 

2310 ½ Atascocita Road 

Humble, TX 77396 

T: (281) 459-8009 F: (281) 459-8085 

Email: Kelly.Doyal@csc.hctx.net 

 

 

Dr. Teresa May 

49 San Jacinto St. 

Houston, Texas 77002 

T: (713) 755-2704 

F:  (713) 755-2714 

Teresa.May@csc.hctx.net 

 

DDRF 

 
March 2008 

Females - 30 

Males – 30 

TOTAL –60  

DP
 

Kelly Doyal  

2312 Atascocita Road 

Humble, TX 77396 

T: (281) 459-8066  F:(281) 459-8079 

Email: Kelly.Doyal@csc.hctx.net 

 

 

 

 

SATF-9 
 

 

 
 

 
 

June 2006 

Females –121 

Males -224  

TOTAL –345 

DP 

 

Kelly Doyal 

600 N. San Jacinto 

Houston, TX 77002 

T: (713)368-2801 F: (713) 368-2816 

Email: Kelly.Doyal@csc.hctx.net 

 

 

Hidalgo County* 
SATF 

 
June 2008 

Females – 12 

Males – 84 

TOTAL –96 

DP 

Robert Lizcano 

P.O. Box 1109 

Edinburg, TX 78540 

T: (956) 318-2920   F: (956) 380-3324 

Email: robert.lizcano@hidalgocountycscd.org 

 

 

 

 Mr. Arnold Patrick 

 PO Box 970 

Edinburg, Texas 78540 

T: (956) 587-6000 ext.4406 

F: (956) 318-2488 
arnold.patrick@hidalgocountycscd.org 
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of Facility& Source 

Facility Director, Address, 

&Telephone Number 

CSCD Director, Address 

 &Telephone Number 

Jefferson County 
CRTC  

 
September 2012 

Females –60 

Males -     0 

TOTAL – 60 

DP 

Kim Atkins 

145 5outh 11th Street 

Beaumont, TX 77702 

T: (409) 434-5470   F: (409) 832-3855 

Email: katkins@co.jefferson.tx.us 

 

 Mr. Jerry Johnson 

820 Neches 

Beaumont, Texas 77701 

T: (409) 951-2253 

F: (409) 832-7975 

Email: johnson@co.jefferson.tx.us 

 

Lavaca County* 
ISF 

 
October 1995 

Females – 0 

Males – 60 

TOTAL – 60 

DP 

 

F.H (Buddy) Martin 

4024 FM 794 

Gonzales, TX 78629 

T:  (830) 672-3622 

Email: bmartin@gonzales-county.net 

 

 

 

 Ms. Roseann Mikes 

P.O. Box 330 

Hallettsville, Texas 77964 

T: (361) 798-4353 

F: (361) 798-5904 

Email: rmikes@lavacounty.net 

 

 

Lubbock County 

CRTC 

(takes special 

needs residents 

 

March 1993 

Females – 0 

Males – 164 

TOTAL- 164 

DP 

Val Monteilh 

3501 N. Holly Avenue 

Lubbock, TX 79403 

T: (806) 775-5603   F: (806) 765-3399 

Email: val.monteilh@lubbockcrtc.com 

 

 

 Mr. Steven T. Henderson 

701 Main 

Lubbock, Texas 79401 

T: (806) 775-1200 

F: (806) 762-1712 

Email: 
steve.henderson@lubbockcscd.com 

Nueces County 
SATF 

 
May 1991 

Females – 24 

Males – 80 

TOTAL – 104 

DP 

Elsa V. Leal 

745 North Padre Island Drive 

Corpus Christi, TX 78406 

T: (361) 289-4242   F: (361) 289-4286 

Email: elsa.leal@nuecesco.com 

 

 

 

Mr. William A. Shull 

1901 Trojan Drive 

Corpus Christi, Texas 78416 

T: (361) 854-4122  ext.1140 

F: (361) 854-2467 

Email: william.shull@nuecesco.com 

 

San Patricio County 
ISF 

 

October 2015 

 

Females – 12 

Males –58 

TOTAL – 70 

DP 

Jorge Felix Sanchez 

800 North Vineyard 

Sinton, TX 78387 

T: (361) 364-4323 Ext 11   F: (361) 364-2768 

Email:  jorgesanchez@sanpatriciococscd.org 

 

 Mr. Jason Woods 

404 West Market Street 

Sinton, Texas 78387-2439 

T: (361) 364-4243 ext. 229 

F: (361) 364-5642 

Email: jwoods@sanpatriciocscd.org 
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of Facility& Source 

Facility Director, Address, 
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CSCD Director, Address 

 &Telephone Number 

Taylor County 
SATF 

 
September 2012 

Females – 0 

Males – 60 

TOTAL – 60 

DP 

Debbie Rowland 

1133 S. 27th Street 

Abilene, TX 79605 

T: (325) 691-7407   F: (325) 691-7432 

Email:  drowland@taylorcscd.org 

Mr. Mike Wolfe 

Old Taylor Co. Courthouse 

Abilene, Texas 79602 

T: (325) 674-1247 

F: (325) 674-1249 

Email: mwolfe@taylorcscd.org 

Terry County 
CRTC 

 
September 1990 

Females - 0 

Males – 45 

TOTAL –45 

DP 

Ms. Debbie Hemphill 

613 E. Bynum 

Brownfield, TX 79316 

T: (806) 637-6677   F: (806) 637-2136 

Email:  dhemphill@terrycounty.org 

 

Susie Vincent 

500 W Main Rm 5-B 

Brownfield, Texas 79316 

T: (806) 637-2671 

F: (806) 637-0495 

Email: svincent@terrycounty.org 

 

 

 

 

Tom Green County* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CRTC –Female 

 
November 2006  

Females – 137 

Males – 0 

TOTAL –137 

DP 

Frank Tipton 

3398 McGill Blvd 

San Angelo, TX 76905 

T: (325) 655-7585   F: (325) 657-8485 

Email: frank.tipton@conchovalleycscd.org 

 

 

 

 Mr. Jed Davenport 

3036 North Bryant Blvd. 

San Angelo, Texas 76903 

T: (325) 659-6544 

F: (325) 658-6346 

Email:  

jed.davenport@conchovalleycscd.org 

 

 

 
CRTC – Male 

 
June 1991 

      Females – 0  

Males – 108 

Total- 108 

DP 

Frank Tipton 

3262 North Highway 277 

San Angelo, TX 76905 

T: (325) 486-1868 F: (325) 486--8609 

Email:  frank.tipton@conchovalleycscd.org 

Travis County* 
SATF 

 
July 1991 

Females – 30 

Males – 86 

TOTAL – 116 

DP 

David Terronez 

3404 South FM 973 

Del Valle, TX 78617 

T: (512) 854-3130   F: (512) 247-5567 

Email: david.terronez@co.traviscountytx.gov 

 

Mr. Rudy Perez 

P.O. Box 2245 

Austin, Texas 78767 

T: (512) 854-7694 

F: (512) 854-4606 

Email: 
Rudy.perez@traviscountytx.gov 

 

Uvalde County 

 

CRTC 

 

 

April 1991 

Females – 30 

Males  - 80 

TOTAL – 110 

DP 

Ernest Servantes 

401 East Front Street 

Uvalde, TX 78801 

T: (830) 278-1168 ext116   F: (830) 278-4071 

Email: ernest.servantes@uvaldeccf.org 

 

 Mr. Todd Winslow 

117 E. Nopal 

Uvalde, Texas 78801 

T: (830) 278-6671 

F: (830) 278-1742 

Email: todd.winslow@38cscd.org 

mailto:drowland@taylorcscd.org
mailto:mwolfe@taylorcscd.org
mailto:dhemphill@terrycounty.org
mailto:svincent@terrycounty.org
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Operational Date 
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of Facility& Source 

Facility Director, Address, 

&Telephone Number 

CSCD Director, Address 

 &Telephone Number 

Williamson County 
SATF 

 
November 1990 

Females –32 

Males – 68 

TOTAL – 100 

DP 

Ray Cruthis 

601 North Alligator Road. 

P.O. Box 488 

Granger, TX 76530 

T: (512) 943-1211   F: (512) 943-1210 

Email: ray.cruthis@wilco.org 

 

 

 Mr. Steve Morrison 

P.O. Box 251 

Georgetown, Texas 78627 

T: (512) 943-3506 

F: (512) 943-3529 

Email: 

steve.morrison@wilco.org 
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SUMMARY 

Legend 
CRTC .................................................................... Court Residential Treatment Center 
ISF................................................................................. Intermediate Sanction Facility 
SATF.................................................................... Substance Abuse Treatment Facility 
DDRF…………………………………………Dually Diagnosed Residential Facility 
 
Gender Breakdown of Facilities 
All Female facilities .....................................................................................................3 
All Male facilities ...................................................................................................... 10 
Co-Gender facilities ................................................................................................... 14 
TOTAL ..................................................................................................................... 27 

 

TOTAL Beds Available 
Male ....................................................................................................................... 2060 
Female ...................................................................................................................... 817 
TOTAL ................................................................................................................. 2877 
 
Tally of Program Types/Populations 
 
Court Residential Treatment Centers (7) ......  227 women/452 men ....................... 679 
Intermediate Sanction Facilities (6) ..............    21 women/464 men ....................... 485 
Substance Abuse Treatment Facilities (11) ... 479 women/1,054 men ................... 1533 
Dually Diagnosed Residential Facility (3)……90 women/90 men………………180 
TOTAL  ....................................................... 817 women/ 2080 men .................. 2877 
 
*Facility will pick up offenders. Contact the facility for more information.  
  Residential Website: http://cjadweb.tdcj.state.tx.us/txres/FacilityHome.aspx 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Populations Served By Facility Type 
 

CRTC & SATF – Medium to High Risk offenders assessed to have serious substance abuse                                         

problems.  Population is restricted to no more than 20% misdemeanants. 

 

ISF-  Short-term punishment facilities with some programming. Population of                                                 

medium to high -risk (often youthful) offenders. DP funded programs limited                              

to no more than 20% misdemeanants. 

 

DDRF- Medium to high-risk offenders with mental impairments. Population is                                               

limited to no more than 20% misdemeanants. 

http://cjadweb.tdcj.state.tx.us/txres/FacilityHome.aspx

